1, or we, The bruadel Corporation iegal owner_. of the property sifuste in Baliimere
County and ‘which |g deseribed in tha description and plat stiached hereto and made s part harsol,
Bereby petition

—-one; dor the follewing remods:

See atiaced description

nd (2) for a Special Exception, under the ssid Zosing Law snd. Zening Regulations of -m-e
County, 0 use the berein described property, QL

1
4,

prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.  D.R.3.5
 oF We, 4ETe¢ 10 Piy expenses of sbove re-clamification and/or Specisl Exception sdvartisiag.
posting, elc, upo Aling of (hls Peitio:, and further agree 10 and are to be bownd by the 2omiag
regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursusnt 1o the Zouing Law for Baltimaore
County.

3

Owner
ey (] dogsterion

110 West Road

£/

R

%09 Washington Avense
Towson, 'y
By The Zoning Conmbsloer of Balizors County, this. -
., 197 hat the subjoct matier of (his PR be advertised, ax
fequired by the Zoning Law of Balliware County, Ln two newspapers of general cireulation through-
ut Balimors County, that properts be yostad, sud (Bat the public hessiag be kad before the Zining
Commissioner of Ballimors County & Raom 108, County Ofice Bailding in Towses, Baltimore
day of_dssil g v o'clock

5 -.-Tevaqo.. Macykaed . 21204
Protestant's Attorney
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 1 BEPORE THE
W/S of Greenspring Avenue, 120'NW
of Lightfoot Drive - ird Flection 3 DEPUTY
Dhtrict
he Arundel Corporation = Petitioner i  ZONING COMMISSIONER
)IO. 78-224-X (Item No. 155}
1 oF
:  BALTIMORE COUNTY
TR T 1
Whereas ives of the Petiti + The Arundel

Corporation,have mat with several owners of property immediately
South of tho sbject property for which a Special Exception for
a research laboratory was granted subject to eight conditions on
May 5, 1978,
And whereas these parties have agreed to additional conditions
Which supplement the conditions included in the May 5, 1978 ozder,
it is this day of June, 1978,
ORDERED by tha Deputy Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County
that the Special Exception for a research laboratory should be and
the same is hereby granted from and after May 5, 1978, subject to
the conditions contained in the Oxder of May 5, 1978, and the
ladditional following conditions:
1. 7The evergroen screening mentioncd in condition No.6

of the May 5, 1978 Order shall be planted in accord=

ance with condition No.6, but shall be planted

approsimately along the me which divides the

D.R.3.5 zone from the D.R.5.5 zone on the subject

property, parallel to Che seuthern border of tha

‘subject property, approximately 90 feet north of

the vaid southern border, as shown on the plat of

the subject property submitted herein.
2. The area to be paved for the parking of vehicles

shall be strictly in accordance with the area so

designated for parking on the plat submitted heroin
by The Arundel Corporation.

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

€: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
W/S of Greenspring Ave.
NW of Lightfost Drive, 31d District

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THE ARUNDEL CORP., Pe

: Cose No. 78-224-X

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissionsr:
Pursuant fo the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, I haraby enter my appearance in this procesding. Vou an: requested *2 natify
me of any hearing date or dates which may e now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of ony preliminary er final Order in connection therewith.

Lates
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.
Deputy People’s Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
94-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of March, 1973, a copy of the
aforagoing Order was mailed 1o John 8. Howard, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue,

Towion, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioners.

d
N

.
1 uttice of planning ond zoning
" TOWSON. MARVLAYD 21204
Ly

ERIC DINENNA
G COMMISSIONER

May 5, 1978

John B, Howard, Esquire
Mercantile-Tawson Building
405 Washington Avenue
Tewsen, Maryland 21204

RE: I’r(i(ion for §;
i ¥ /S of Grecmipein:
120" NW of Li,
3rd Elcctior Distr

Tae Arundel Cerparation -
Fetitioner

NO. 78-224-X (Itern No. 155)

Dear Mr. Howard:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

GdMjhm

Atta<hricnts

ce: Stanley H. Hellman, Esquire
Suite 103, Chesapeake Building
305 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Me. John P. Greenspan, I'resident
Smith Avenue-Greenspring Association
2324 Micarol Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21209

John W. Hessian, 1lI, Esquire
Peopie's Counsel

DESCRIPTION OF GREENSPRING L ¥_TRACT

Beginaing for the same on the West side of Greenspring Avenue
80' wide at a point 4@ + Northwest of the Nerth side of
Lightfoot Drive 50' wide, and runninz thence binding on the
North side of Section II Valley Stream as shown on a plat
recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in Liber

GLB 20, folio B85 as mow surveyed: South 86° 11 37" West 1012,89'

1o the Southeast corner of a parcel of land decded to

6. Dawson Groom recorded among the land records of Ealtimore County 9

in Liber GLB 2200, follo 513 thence binding on the sutline of
said Groom property, the 3 following courses and distances as now -
surveyed viz: (1) North 3% 54° 00" West 230.39', (2) South 787

29' 55" West 616.65', and (3) South 5% 15' 05" East 338.20" to the &
Nor:h line of Sectium IV Wellwood, thence binding on the outlimes
of Section IV Wellwuod recorded GLB 25, folin 10, Section IT
Wellwood recorded GLB 23 folio 51 snd Section ITT ¥ellmood recorded
OL3 24 folio 99 the 2 following courses cnd distances as now 4
surveyed viz: (1) South 68° 37" 55" West 673.88' ard (2) North

2% 47' 27" ¥est "73.06' thence by a line of division North 81°
24" 59" East 2133 te the aforementioned West side of Greenspring

Avenue 80’ wide, thence binding on the said West side of Greenspring pely
Avenue, the 2 following courses and distances as now surveyed viz:

(1) Southeasterly slong a curve to the left having a radius of ?
1367.89" for a ulstance of 285.69' safd curve being subtended oy

a chord bearing Scuth 21° 43' 44" Fast 285.28, (2) Sourh 26° 56* 56" J
East $6.36" to the place of baginning. Containing 15.00 acres of =
land more or less.

Saviag and excepting those portions lying witnin said tract zonad s

DR-5.5 and M.E. and shown on zoning plat NW 8-D.

a‘l‘lHOHE COUNTY, MA! ,.AN‘D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESRONDENCE

iNenna, Zoning Commissioner April 10, 1978

Date.

o, #1ie H. Groa, Dimuctor of Planning

179-204-)
SURNCT. Petition 178-204-X. PeﬁlimAlu' Spaciol Exception for o Ressarch Loboratory

West slde of Groempring Avenux 13 Fret Northwest of Lightfood Drive.
Pettioner - Tho Arurde| Comporation

3rd District
HEARING: Monday, April 17, 1978 (1:00 P.M.)

Conversion of the existing dweiling for use as o control loboratory for the
quarrylng op~ration would ba g logisal use for the property. Further, o
wse of this limited size, IF properly londscaped, would be eppropriate
odjacent 1o the homes along Lightfoct Drive,

1t Is suggested that the detailed site development plans required by Section 252
of the Boltimore County Zoning Regulotions be submitted to the Divislon of
Current Development and Design for thalr review and approval ot the earliast
paslble time, and that such approved plon be made a part of the onder.

The need for a sensifive treatment in developing this site 10 o not o odvenely
impact the odjacent residences connot be overstoted,

e H. Groe!
Diractor of Plonning

LHG:JGH:w L

BT g ey

THE ALur/DEL Cogr

SWITH AVENUE - GREENSPRING ASSOCTATION
2324 MICAROL ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21209

Aoril 17, 1978

Honorable Eric §. Di Nenna

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Sbecial Excention 78-224X
Research Laboratory on Greenspring

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

The Smith Avenue - Greensoring Imorovement Association Oﬂposes
the granting of the above orovosed soecial excention

Greenspring Avonue foi a research laboratory. our membars Live
in that general area and helieve that any increased commerciali-
zation would add to the overburdened traffic patterns. S3hould
this exception be granted, it may lead to futurs axceptions,

We nrefer to hold the line and hove that our views will be
considered.

Please make this lettsr part of the record in $78-224X
Very truly yours,
H Y/

L v 24
Jai P. Greensoan

Président

wav 0 1978




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE
W/S of Grecnspring Avenue, 120' NW
of Lightfoot Drive = 3rd Election i DEPUTY

District
The Arundel Corporation - Petitioner
NO. 78.224-X (Item No. 155)

ZONING COMMISSIONER

: oF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

T

matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result

of a 1 atition for a Special Exception for a rescarch laboratory on a traet of
land located at the west side of Greenspring Avenue, +20 fect northwest of
Lightfoot Drive, in the Third Election District of Baltimore Gourty. The sub-

ject property is part of a 359 acre parcel of land owned by The Arundel Corp-

aration and iv partially zoned D.R. 3.5, D.R. 5.5, and M. H. Improvements
<congist of a tvo and one-hall story unoccupicd dwelling and a garage. A field
inspection of the premises found that the buildings arc in disrepair and that
thore was cvidence of vandalism.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the Corporation
wishes to refurbish the bullding .ad install 2 physical testing laboratory for use

in connection with Arundel's quarrying and building materials business, Speci-

fic testimony was offered to show that the Corperation would not operate a "lab-
oratary", in the general sense, in thal extensive cheriical testing would not
take place. The IPetitioner stated that the strongest chemical, per se, that

@uld be utitized there would be Sodiuny Hydroxide, & substance [requently used

& & detergert 'n soap manufachure, in a three per cent solution. About L5

s /9%

ounds of this matarial would be on hand at a given time.

Rather detailed descriptions of the testing were offercd. These included

ubmitting Lolid test speeimens, such as bricks and cons

ote billets, to hy-

draulic pressure, and the sifting of aggregates and the analysis of their compo-

-
=
- >
=Y

Zoring Commissioner for Baltimore County

npril 17, 1978
Zowson, Maryland 21204 Page 2

3. The Arvndel Corporation in the past has mot
heen a good neighbor. Ever siace the house was
boarded up months ago, there has been no supar-
vision by the Arundel Corporation. The Adlers

and various of their neighbors have h:: to call

on a number of occasions vl

;2: ;:::;c:" broken an The Arundel curpanunn
has allowed and permitted large amounts of trash
and uebris to accuwunu in and about the property.

The health and safety of the many children in
the neighborhood would be endangered by the presence
of dangerous substances.

In the alternative, should the Zoning Commizsioner
wecide te grant the Special Exception, Dr. and Mirs. Adler
request that the Zoning Commissioner in accordance with
Cection 502.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
impose certain conditions upon the Arundel Corporation.
These proposed conditions are:

1. That the grounds bc properly maintained and kept
free of trash and debris and rhet the grass be kept cut.

2. The screening in the form of bushes or tasteful
fencing be placed between the buudh\g and the homes
on Lightfoot Drive to the south.

‘or the maintenance

3. That proper provision be made £ senan

of the garage mearthe main structure and that
kept clean.

4. That the hours of research be limited to ordimary
business hours.

5. That heavy trucks such as those used in Arundel's
nearby guarrying operation be baired from the research
facility.

ILING

un

ER RECRIY L

0RrD
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sition, It was further stated that no explosives would be involved in any manaer,
no gases would be produced, there would be no apparcal vibrations, and such
nolse as would be generated would not be apparent more than 20 feet away.

All material storage would be under raof,

Testing operations would take place on the first floor and office use on
the sccond floor. The garage building would be ropaircd and used for the stor-
age of materials, which would be placed under lock and key.

It was proposed that normally no more than three persons would work
in the building, Monday through Friday, from 7:30 a.m. until 4:00 p.m. Ve-

hicular traffic coming onto the property would consist of employees' cars, an

occasional visitor, and light panel trucks delivering and picking up material

The estimated number of t

s per day was six. The Department of Traffic
Engincering indicated in their comments that "No traffic problems are antici -
pated... " in the event that the Special Exceptiun would be granted.

ed concern about van-

Nearby residents teatifying at the hearing expre
dalism of the property, allegedly poor housckeeping of the premises by Arundel,
the storage of chemicals, possible danger to neighborhood children coming onto

the property, and increased traffic on Greenspring Avenue as a result of the

proposcd operation,
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based upon all of

the testimony presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning

c , the has met the of Section 502. 1 of the

9 2]
altimere County Zoning Regulations, and the aforesaid Special Exception o
o
hould be granted. =
=

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

S % day of May, 1978, that the Special Exception

rlltimnre County, this

jor a rescarch laboratory should be and the same is hercby GRANTED, from

i

and after the date of this Order, subject ta the following:

ORDLR
DATE
Y

L L4

1. No ather construction other than that required to
renavate the existing buildings, including the
added room to the main building, should be permitted.

2. The outward appearance of the bullding, including
roof lines, shall remain as at present, so as to re-
semble a residence.

3, Hours of eperation shall be from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00
p-m., Monday through Friday.

4. Trucks in excess of three-quarter ton snall not came
onto the property.

5. Nochemicals of a velatile nature shall be introduced

plosive materials may be brought onto the property.

6. Evergreen scrcening, consisting of pine trees, three
to four feet in holght on three foct centers, shall be
pianted betwoen the subject property and Lightfoot
Drive to the south

7. Landscaping shall be installed and maintained, a8
indicated on an approved. site plas

8. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public
Works, the Department of Health, the Department of
Traffic Englneering, and the Office of Planning and
Zoning, to include landscaping approval by the Div-
ision of Current Flanning and Developmet.

e Commissioner of
4

-

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County April 17, 1978
Towson, Maryland 21204 Page 3

€. That no volatile chumicals be stored outside

the main structure or the garage and that in all

cases all chemicals be stored in adequate containers.

That no further cvpansion or construction be
permu:ed in the tract of land.

€. That the Arundel Corporation reveal its intent.
with respect to the baiance of the tract of land
including the residence located at the foot of
Chippewa Drive.

9. That the Arundel Corporation furnish to its
neighbors bordering the property a periodic
of the nature and +ype of chemical experiments e
ore taking place within the research facility.

the premises or from any of the subatances maintained or
stored on the tract of land.

unmary, Dr. and Mrs. Adler do not wish s have the
reatdentian neighborhood altered to include a facility which
would endanger the health and safety of themselves, their
children and their neighbors.

Very truly ycurs .

(b WA
stanley Hi Hellman
SHH tmmk
cc: Dr. & Mes. Wolf Adler
John B. Howard, Esquire

REINMARGT. MELLMAN & REDMOND
A romiers o SoUeELL O S L
it gt

- CHLSAREANE AVENUE
Towsom. MARvLAND 21208

Nonorable George J. Martinek
Beputy Zoning Commissioner

£ Baltimore County
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petiticn of The iruadel Corporation
Case No: 78-224-X

Dear Mr. Martinek:

u may recall, I represented Dr. and Mrs. Wolf Adler,
2510 Lxghtfxx:t Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, who protested the
Potition for Special Exception filed by the Arundel Corporation for
rmission to build a research laboratory on the west side of
Greenspring Avenue, north ef Lightfoot Drive.

On May 5, 1978, your Order was passed granting the Special
Exception subject to eight enumerated conditions.

Both before and after receiving your ruling, discussions
were held among officials of The Arundel Corporation, several of the
neightoring property owners on Lightfeot Drive, John B. Howard, Esq.,
as counsel for the Arundel Corporation and myself. As a result of
these discussions, an accommodation was reached as to conditions
acceptable to all the participants.

The conditions enumerated in the Order cover the accommc=
dation except on two points, By agreement of Mr. Howard and ma, it
is requostad that cthe attached Supplemental Ordor be signod ana
attached to the original. Extra copies are enclosed for return
to Mr, Howard and me.

2378°M
If

ere is any problem with the enclosed, please advise.
Very truly yours,

4,

Stanley 3/ Hellman

June 21, 1978 Pijirees-

e o

Tewarons

REINHARDT, HELLMAN & REDMOND
ATTORNKYS AND COUNSELLORS
SUTE 103 CrEsarzAR

April 17, 1978

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Building

111 ¥. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21704

Re: Special Exception Petition of The
Arundel Corporation

Dear Sir:

clients, Dr. and Mrs., Wolf Adler, reside at
2510 L)ghf.fxxﬂ: Drive, bordering the tract of 1
owned by the Arundel Corporation which is the subject
of the Special Exception Petition. The northern
border of the Adler property is approximately 140"
from the building proposed to be altered.

9

br. and Mrs. Adler oppose the grant of the
Special Exception. There is virtually mo industrial
or commercial development in a considerable radius
of the land in question, Dr, and Mrs. Adler have
several specific reasons for registering their opjection.
These are as follows: |

1. A laboratory deals in scientific experiments [
which would no doubt involve the use of various v
chemicals. The laboratory always carries with it
the risk of explosion and fire from the scientific
experiments being conducted. Dr. and Mrs. Adler
do not feel that it is fair to them to have this
type of fire hazard exist less then 50 yards from
their prcperty.

2. The development of commercial property so cluse
to the Adler's property would devalue residential
lots and homes of considerable value.

Stanley H. Hellman, Esquire

Page 2
June 27, 1978

ce: John B. Howa:d, Esquire
Mercantile-Towson Building
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. James E. Dyer
Zoning Supervisor




bariimore county

oftice 5l planningana 1eaing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMM:SSIONER:

Juaz 27, 1978

Stanley H, Hellman, Esquire
Suite 103, Chesapeake Building
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Case No, 78-224-X (ltem No. 155)
W5 of Greenspring Avenue, 1207
NW of Lightfoot Drive - 3rd
Election District

The Arundcl Corporation -
Prtitioner

Dear Mr. lellman:

Regarding your letter of June 21, 1978, with refercnce to The
Arundel Corporation's request for a Special Exception and my Order
of May 5, 1974, granting same, it is Wy opinion that your proposed
"supplement” to this Order should not be pranted.

The appropriate recourse, on behalf of your client, a8 protestant,
wauld have heen to app: al the subject Or.ier, within the 30 day appeal
period, which would have resulted in a d. novo heating before the Cousty
Board of Appeals.

Howeves, I would not be ad.crae to a Special Hearing, petitioned
{or by The Arundel Corporation, if they wish to do 50, to amend the ox-
isting Order. You might want to explore this with Mr. John B, Howard,
<counsel for Arundel.

Please call me if you have any queations.

yu!y yours,
bedtE o Qm

Deputy Zomnd Ghmmissioner

GIM/jm

= L.-’I Battimore county
Lol

S ERICOINENNA
20NING COMMISSIONER

flice ofplonning i zoning
TOWSON. MAwri+ 1708
4 308

Jem B, Semnd, Bey.
109 Wahingten Ave.
Toween, M. 21201
RE: Interim Development Control
Act (ID('A) Application
Dear The Aventel Cucp.

ipproved by the Planning B ord o “yeesal Busepticn
s Tile your petitions, plat ., MM!&MM said

hearing in .o« ordance with the Zoning Commissioner's rules for fi1/ipeeial Buseptien

In oridi v (o a88ist you, we are cnclosing o+ copy of the Zoning Gom-
missionerts riics for filing and petition (irms 1 e completed by you,

. Wery \,ﬁ,7/

MUNNA

SED/JEDfs.

Enclosurs:

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COLNTY OFFICE LD, April 3, 1576
Fomamn. Warslana Di3oe

ot Jdohn B. loward. Esquire
Michotas . Commsari 439 Washington Avenue
oo Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Special Exception Petition
Item Number 155

Dear Mr. Howard:

ring
The Zoning Miaas ;dvisory Committee has reviewed

" | the plans submittod with the above Toferencod petition

Stare soudn corm

L and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The follewing comments arc a result of this review and
% Hoadeh Bowa prinens, inspectior. Thesc comments arc not intended to indicate
Project Planning the appropriatercss of the zening action requested,

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with reqard to the development plans that may
on have a bearing on this case. Tie Dircctor of Planning
may file a written report with the zoning Commissioncr
trduncint with recommendations as to the suitability of tho
brelogen requested zening.

L muilding Dvpariment
Board of Bduc,

ocated on the west side of Groenspring Avenue
north of Lightfoot Drive and adjacent to the Arundel
Corporation’s Green Spring Avenue operat'on, the subject
property, partially zomed D.R. 3.5, 5.5 and M.,
im roved with a two and one-half story dwelling and
garage. Decausc of your client's proposal to convart
this structure into a laboratory, this Special Exception
is required. RAs indicated above, the adjacent property
to the rorth is improved with the existing quarcy cper-
ation, while proverties to the south are improved with
single family detached dwellings.

Section 418.4d. of the Baltimore County Zonina
Regulaticas states that sice plans for the proposed
use shall he in sccordance with the requirements of
Section 25. of caid regulation: r to scheduling
this requeit for a hearing, it was my feeling that

Pctitioner - The Arundel Corp.

John B. Howard, Esquire
Page 2
Item Number 155

hpril 3, 1978

this could be done at the time of application for
necessary building permits if the roquest w,
granted.” However, after further review, 1 feol
that this information should be presented at the

plans should be revised to indicate the proposed
feot right-of-way of Creenspring Avenue, and

a standard commercial entrance and driveway into

this site. In addition the comments from the

overlooked, thercfore I Suggest that their future
status be clearly determined during the course of
the hearina.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future,

Very truly yours,
o
n ’
Srattn Uo) - Z i e
NICHOLAS 3. COMMODARI

Chairman
2oning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf

bammors couny
Separiment of pubic works'
‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 71200
THORNTON M. .
MOURNG. PE.
e Macch 16, 1978

MI. S. Bric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

e Maryland 21204
Re:  Item #155 (1977-1978)
Tty Owner: The Arundel Corp,

/5 Greenspring hve. 120' w/w Lightfaot pr.
Existing zoning: D.R, 3.5, D.R. 3,5, M.,
fropoand Zoning: Spacial Excoption for a cuntrol
posting and roscarch laboratory (IDcA 78-8x).
Acres: 15.00 District: 3rd

Dear Mr. DiNonna:

The following commants Are Ffurmished in rd i
this ofrice for ravi ] o oa-m. i e N
ey ow by the Zening Advisory ittee in conne r.iu with the subject

General
Commants were supplied for this proparty for PIoject IDCA Wo. -6

Highways,

Greanspring Avenue,
and northwesterly of this

3 xt
POXtion of this property, as a J northarly
£rom 60 50 80 Tagt 1n widen, | 1o YUOER TONNY on & xight-ol-vay varying

Bighway rights-of-way incluaing am
Y Necsssary revertibles casements for
elopes wLll be required in connsction with any. 9rading or building pexmit application.
Sediment concrol:
Development of this propssty through ser,
. FipPing, grading and stabiiizatic
:ou).d=:::lk(|:n: ;:P.;:; PO lutaon broblen, danaging private and public heidings
iowmst o + A graai is,
9Haing, Lncluding the stripping of rop aoit, T IOTO nesuasary for a1l

bonmers county
cmoa g o ering
e

March 17, 1978

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Cfice of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bu
Towson, Merylord 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments an Item #155, Zaning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 14, 1978, ore as fol lows.

Property Owner The Arundel Corp.
Lacatian: W/S Greenspring Ave. 120' NW Lightfoot Drive

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5, D.R.5.5, M.H.

Proposed Zoning; Special Exception for o cantrol testing and research loboratory (IDCA 78-8- 4}
Acres: 15.00

Distriet: 3rd

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the fallowing comments. The.s camments
are not intended 1o iy
oIt parties ore made oware of plams or problems with regard o development plums 1hoy may have o
bearing on

ote the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but are 1a cswre that

petition,

The: eiveway should be widened ta o minimum of 24 feet in width.

Very moly yours,

Wimbley

Plonner 11l
Current Plonning ond Des elopment

Item 8155 (1977-1978)
Froporty Owner: The Arundel corp,
2

Page
March 16, 1978

Storm Drains:

uhich may rosult, due to improper rading or 1mproper

facilities, would be the full re e

= of Grainase
ponsability of the Petitinner. &

Prainage and utility eassnents are required throwen this property

Thote is & public 20-inch water main in gr
3 MALN In Greenspring Avemus. The
‘submittod plan does not indiiate connection ty fre Public water main, and
indicaten an existing well on the proparty. >

Sanitary sewer
oce is an B-inch public sanitary sewer in Creenspring Avenue. T

Th
submitted plan doos not indicate connact jo 2
connection £ public santa: nor
dous it {ndicate a private ansite sewage dispesc meto N “Everises

Vory truly yeurs,
4 - 3
il A s S (B

N. DIVER, Pk,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

O=NW & SW Key Sheets

30 5 31 W 14 & 15 Pos. sheets
MW 8 D Tugo

78 Tax Map




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
botimens counly, batmore counny”
department of hechy o
oy INTER.OFIICE
. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
e T . 300 87210 Nicholas B, Gommod:
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21708 cholas B. Commodari, Chairman
13011 494.3850 Zoning Plans Advisory G B N
DONALD 3 ROOP. MO M P Poul W, Fei 0. et Echtuary 24, 1978
STEPMEN € COLLmS. DEPUTY STATE AND.COUNTY MERLTH OF FEER . Reincke T reg
DIRECTOR RoM._ Industrisl D c g
March 17, 1978 Harch 15, 1978
Offics of Flanning and Zoning suBmT ltem eting of 2/13/78
Baltizoro County Office Muilding The p - pecial cxcept
Towsom, Marylamd 21204 for control testing and research laboratury
. 5. Eric DiNenna
. one tion: ¥, Commodnri, Chairman
ing Commiasione: Mr. §. Eric DiNenn:, Zoning Commissinner Atten o
:,\Il'\:; Olfl:‘:.ﬂl‘;ll:lnw Offgee of Plnnmng and Zoning Zoning Adivsory Committec )
Councy 0ffice Building i i amsnn
T M Towaons Marviand 21204 Re: Property Omer: The Arundel Corp. The Inustrial pment € has on
. Dr. i atfor a s exception
Item No. 155 - 2AC - February 14, 1978 Dear Mr. DiNenna: Location: W/S Greenspring Ave, 120° NW Lightfoot B this request for a special exception.
) ty Owmer:  The Arundel Corp. . Heeting o:
e il e AR o FilTicponts, mwsas, g Lownc . G2 o Bonsse irineen o 138 o
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5, D-R. 5.5, M.H. Comnmittee Meccing of Pebruary L4, 1978: 5
ing: Special Exception for a centrol testing and Gentlomen:
roncarch labaratory (1DCA 78-8-X) Property Owner: The Arundel Corp. 1 5o your ronat, 1 oo ropety s e syl 1y thla
el 2 - Ruresu and the coments bolow marked with an "x* are applical roquired
. o Location: W/S Greenspring Ave. 120° N Lightfoot br B e e T e e .
Dlersiers d Aerees A, () L. Pime pyusunte or who rofarcenod proporty ere somdred ol ol be - Alomr
Diarriee: e Lonater of fome Sk 0 s et ROSELLEN PLANT
Dear e Biseans A revised plat must be submittsd showing the location and Dopartment of Public Vorks.
%o traffic probloms are anticipated by the requested speeial method of sevage disposal and the type of water well. € 5. %, 4, oo mci ‘o 4Bl oo 5 TeqELESL fuss ' 48 B
oxception for a control testing and research laboratory.
{) 3. Tho vohicle 8cad oo condition shown at
PICEEDS tho maximm allowed by tho FITo Dopartment, !

Vory eeuly yours,
| 3

shall b modo to eomply with ali applicable parts of the
L1k Five Brovantien Gods prior to occupancy or bogluning of operations. o
. bulldings ond structures cxioting or proposod oo tho aite shall i
B e vithail apphioable oquiremente of th Netial Firo Pro-
tcotion Aasoolntion Standsrd Ho, 101 "Lifo Safety Code", 1970
Blition prior %o cooupaney,

() 6. Sito plans are spproved as dravm,

Michael S. Flani;

<
Traffic Engineer Associate [ -

VoA L

Thomas H. Devlin, Direct
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL

THD/KS/ Ethe () 7. The Fire Provention ru has no coments, pt this timo, A
— Hoted and @W
AEVIBER Approved:
7
SEC 35 18 Speofal tion Divinion Firo Provention Burcau

K| ' BOARD OF EDUCATION ‘
“’"W"M« OF BALTIMORE COUNTY S

departmeni of petiils and licentes
e MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
v a4 10

oo sEven
Jonno strrrean o 5 i Date: February 9, 1978
B Taazy CER’!’[PICATE.%F PUBLICATION
M, 3. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer Mr. S. Eric DiKenna
gmc- g; :]nmlru and Boning Zoning Commissioner e o Sonsen ¥ meses.
ounty 0ffice Building Baltimore County OFfice Building e NEWSPARERS
Toaon, Maryland 2120, Towson, Haryland 21204 SR T SN TOWSON. MD...._.____ Harch 3¢..._..., 19.78
S . MD. 21204 Marc 9
Dear Mr. Dilenna: .._§==.=%r’-—1==_ reh 30 19 78 THIS IS O CERTIFY. that tae annexed advertisemeut was
::m.-:t;n:? ;::a #155 Zoning ddvisory Committec Meoting, Pobrusry ik, 1978 2.A.C. Meeting of: Februavy 14, 1978 ; ==___-= Published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
ity
. R S THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of and published in Tow: it mancenc:
Property Ouner: The krandel Gorporatic:. RE: Item No: 153 = e BEIITION FOR SPECTAL EXCEPTTON. The Argmger o T Skltons Gy NE,
;:::::::mm v/: n;-a:;.};r:n‘;;- )n‘zn' ¥ Ligntfoot Dr. Froperty Ovner: The Arundel Corp. a—.:'!.,!'s was insertcd in the following:
s 3450 Doy 5.5, : . Lerott
Froponed Zoning: Special Excuption for a control testing and research labratery. Location: W/ Grecnsprin Ayl 1 :-‘r“uamfm ur. T =

Present Zoning: §
(IDCA TY-B-X) Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a control testing and rescarch

labratory (IDCA 78-8-X)

Q Catonsville Times O Towson Times

fisst

dorsr: 15.00 = O Dundalk Ti O Arb
J Btric: I imes Arbutus Times
_"“"—.:55 O Essex Times ® Community Times.
: SISEIS O Suburhan Times East O Suburban Times West

The itess checked below are applicabl

(X} & Structure shail conform to Bai!imere County Building Code {B.0, W)
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplemert and other applicable coden, mach as
)Inqv%iud Stete Code for the Handicapred & iged.a changs of ocoupancy permit will
@) B “permit shall be required before constructien can besin, to upgrade [ District:  3rd
structure to propose USE Group "E* . No. Acres: 1.016
O e Mree of construction dravings will be required to file an .
application for a building permit.

() Db. Three sets or dravings wi'h a Karylana
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building permit,

weekly newspapers published in Baliime re. Covnty, Maryland,
once a week for_one __successive weeks before the
dlst_duy of Masch 1935 . that is 1o say, the same
was inserted in the issues of March 30, 1a78.

Vost of Adcertisement, §

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

- No bearing on student population.
() £ wood frase walle are mot permitted within 3'0" of a property line. 2
Contact Building Department if distance is between 390" and 6°0
of property 1ine.

Very truly yours,

) 7 o coment. 8 )
() 6. Requented setback variance aonflicts with the Baltimore County - 0 Z_cl s

e ¥, Nick Petrovich. :
Very truly yours, =% "P/bp Field Representative

AT

uharles E. Burmham
Plans feview Chier
cmBermy

THouss m. sovem




Distriet <
Posted for [ k..,
Petitioner 4 ...
Location of property: /5« £ (o fRem

Lacation ot sugns: (£, W/

My fet e

L cRerns i Aur

HAT et DROCE (10 rai- N of b fiTREa DR

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FItg AEVENUE DIVISION @
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEWT

care__ Max, 27, 1978 sccounr Dlmb62 —s

amouny__ $50400
aecrnpMeosrs. Couk, Hovard, Downes & Tracy, L09
Washid:

nbon—Aver—Rebr—Box 5517, Towson; M #is0h—
ean _ Dotition Q:Mm_ﬁnnﬂmzzumm
Corp.—4F76-221mX
S.00

VALIDATION O $1GRATURE 08 CASHILA

52
)

R

&
[ .
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Map | _Originol Duplicate Teacir@ | 200 Sheet
FUNCTION date | by T bv | date | by |dote | by |date | by
Il by | date ] .
Descriptions chevked and | |
outline plotted on map /

R B | N 4
Petition number added to :
outline ;

I N 1

—

Deniee [ !

PR | . § ' )
Giranted by |
2C, BA, CC, €A i | |

Revised Plans;

Reviewed by: ezl Change in outline or description____ e
Provious case: g 0 Map # _ * .t 0

R R T

BALTIMORE CQUNTY. MARYLAND Na.
OFFICE OF FIN REVENUE DIVISION N
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

e Apell 17, 1978 sccounr D162 f

ascurr_§71,38

rhow = Johm Eowss, Bag. ¥/8 @ dve. 120" WV
7on —Poobing-and-Mvertising of Property-
Case Yo. TBe22lmX i

VALIBATION om 3.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuo
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this _ / day of

= _—
Z'/C 197% Filing Fee § § ¢ . Received _ weTeck

___Cash
~ . Eric DINen

'
Zoning Commissioner

___Other

Petitioner t i / 4 Submitted by. . /

Petitioner's Attorney_ ./ o S Reviewed by <yZE

.

This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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